N08000004908

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



100128919651

05/12/08--01045--003 **78.75

2008 HAY 20 A 9 I

MAY 21 2008 D. A. WHITE

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	CLA - Booster Club, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed is an original and					
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED		
FROM: _	Jerome Smith Name (Printed or typed)				
-	2025 Northwest 1st Ave Address		_		
-	Florida 33127 State & Zip	_			
-	786 Daytime 1	_			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Can you send the paperwork to this address

18520 Northwest 22 Place Miami Gardens, Florida 33054

Jerome



May 13, 2008

JEROME SMITH 18520 NORTHWEST 22 PLACE MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33054

SUBJECT: CLA - BOOSTER CLUB, INC.

Ref. Number: W08000023872

We have received your document for CLA - BOOSTER CLUB, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Signatures of the Registered Agent and the Incorporator are required.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6933.

Letter Number: 008A00030449

Dale White Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

AR	TICLE	I	NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

CLA - Booster Club, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is:

2025 Northwest 1st Ave Miami, Florida 33127

FILED

2008 MAY 20 A 9:11

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This club will oversee and raise funds for the school athletic & activities programs

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The of this organization are appointed to their position by the school Principal

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Jerome Smith, President

18520 Northwest 22 Place Miami, Florida 33056

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Sharon Smith 3300 Northwest 187th Street Miami, Florida 33056

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jerome Smith 18520 Northwest 22 Place Miami, Florida 33056

**************************************	**************************************
in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointme	
Shara Int	5/16/08
Signature/Registered Agent	Date [/]
A la Presigna	5/16/08
Signature/Incorporator	Date